80 Toll Free Phone : 1-800-649-8748     •     Toll Free Fax : 1-800-304-9144
TELESCOPING LONG WANDS
STANDARD
Max Pressure: 3000 PSI
Max Flow 6.0 GPM
Max Temp. 200° F
HEAVY DUTY
Max Pressure: 4000 PSI

035 00035M 15035M 25035M 40035M 1.75 2.47 3.03 3.50 3.91
040 00040M 15040M 25040M 40040M 2.00 2.83 3.46 4.00 4.47
045 00045M 15045M 25045M 40045M 2.25 3.18 3.90 4.50 5.03
050 00050M 15050M 25050M 40050M 2.50 3.54 4.33 5.00 5.59
055 00055M 15055M 25055M 40055M 2.75 3.89 4.76 5.50 6.15
060 00060M 15060M 25060M 40060M 3.00 4.24 5.20 6.00 6.71
065 00065M 15065M 25065M 40065M 3.25 4.60 5.63 6.50 7.27
070 00070M 15070M 25070M 40070M 3.50 4.95 6.06 7.00 7.83
075 00075M 15075M 25075M 40075M 3.75 5.30 6.50 7.50 8.39
080 00080M 15080M 25080M 40080M 4.00 5.66 6.93 8.00 8.94
085 00085M 15085M 25085M 40085M 4.25 6.01 7.36 8.50 9.50
090 00090M 15090M 25090M 40090M 4.50 6.36 7.79 9.00 10.06
40300MSO 40° MEG Soaper Nozzle
0° 15° 25° 40° GPM @ PSI
No. Red Yellow Green White 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
020 00020Q 15020Q 25020Q 40020Q 1.00 1.41 1.73 2.00 2.24
025 00025Q 15025Q 25025Q 40025Q 1.25 1.77 2.17 2.50 2.80
030 00030Q 15030Q 25030Q 40030Q 1.50 2.12 2.60 3.00 3.35
035 00035Q 15035Q 25035Q 40035Q 1.75 2.47 3.03 3.50 3.91
040 00040Q 15040Q 25040Q 40040Q 2.00 2.83 3.46 4.00 4.47
045 00045Q 15045Q 25045Q 40045Q 2.25 3.18 3.90 4.50 5.03
050 00050Q 15050Q 25050Q 40050Q 2.50 3.54 4.33 5.00 5.59
055 00055Q 15055Q 25055Q 40055Q 2.75 3.89 4.76 5.50 6.15
060 00060Q 15060Q 25060Q 40060Q 3.00 4.24 5.20 6.00 6.71
065 00065Q 15065Q 25065Q 40065Q 3.25 4.60 5.63 6.50 7.27
070 00070Q 15070Q 25070Q 40070Q 3.50 4.95 6.06 7.00 7.83
075 00075Q 15075Q 25075Q 40075Q 3.75 5.30 6.50 7.50 8.39
080 00080Q 15080Q 25080Q 40080Q 4.00 5.66 6.93 8.00 8.94
085 00085Q 15085Q 25085Q 40085Q 4.25 6.01 7.36 8.50 9.50
090 00090Q 15090Q 25090Q 40090Q 4.50 6.36 7.79 9.00 10.06
65065Q 65° QCMEG Brass Soaper
GPM @ PSI
No. 0° 15° 25° 40° 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
020 - - - - 1.00 1.41 1.73 2.00 2.24

filter
• When used as a pre-filter, it greatly
increases the life of the cartridge filter by
preventing the cartridge filter from
plugging prematurely
• Install on suction or discharge side of pump
• Purchase screen separately
STAINLESS STEEL FILTER ELEMENTS
No. SLIP GPM W x H
3006 1" x 1" 1-25 5" x 81⁄2"
3007 11⁄2" x 11⁄2" 10-50 51⁄4" x 133⁄4"
3008 2" x 2" 18-100 53⁄4" x 16"
No. FPT GPM W x H
3025 3/4" 25 5" x 81⁄2"
No. Mesh Micron Opening
3025-30SS 30 533 0.0210"
3025-60SS 60 254 0.0100"
3025-100SS 100 152 0.0060"
3025-140SS 140 104 0.0040"
3025-200SS 200 74 0.0029"
No. Mesh Micron Opening
3006-24P 24 711 0.0280"
3006-30P 30 533 0.0210"
3006-40P 40 381 0.0150"

3007-140P 140 104 0.0040"
3007-250P 250 61 0.0024"
3007-500P 500 30 0.0012"
3007-1000P 1000 15 0.0006"
No. Mesh Micron Opening
3008-24P 24 711 0.0280"
3008-30P 30 533 0.0210"
3008-40P 40 381 0.0150"
3008-60P 60 254 0.0100"
3008-100P 100 152 0.0060"
3008-140P 140 104 0.0040"
3008-250P 250 61 0.0024"
3008-500P 500 30 0.0012"
3008-1000P 1000 15 0.0006"
No. Mesh Micron Opening
3006-30SS 30 533 0.0210"
3006-60SS 60 254 0.0100"
3006-100SS 100 152 0.0060"
3006-140SS 140 104 0.0040"
3006-200SS 200 80 0.0032"
No. Mesh Micron Opening
3007-30SS 30 533 0.0210"
3007-60SS 60 254 0.0100"
3007-100SS 100 152 0.0060"
3007-140SS 140 104 0.0040"
3007-200SS 200 80 0.0032"
No. Mesh Micron Opening
3008-30SS 30 533 0.0210"
3008-60SS 60 254 0.0100"
3008-100SS 100 152 0.0060"
3008-140SS 140 104 0.0040"
3008-200SS 200 80 0.0032"